Installation manual

Montageanleitung e Notice de montage e Istruzioni per il montaggio e Manual de montaje e Monteringsanvisning e
Installatiegids e Montazni navod e Asennusohje e Installationsmanual

Log cabin FRE70-5656

Blockhaus e Maisonnette en poutres e Casa di travi ¢ Casa de jardin e Anneks e Tuinhuis e Zahradni domek e
Timmerstuga e Hirsimokki

Width 560 x Depth 560 cm

Breite/Tiefe e Largeur/Profondeur e Lunghezza/Profondita e Ancho/Profundidad e Bredde/Dybde e Breedte/Diepte
e Sifka/Hloubka e Leveys/Pituus e Bredd/Langd

Log thickness 70 mm
Bohlenstarke o Epaisseur des murs e Spessore delle pareti ® Grosor de pared o Tykkelse ® Wanddikte e Tloustka
stény e Seinan paksuus e Vaggtjocklek

The producer shall have the right to make technical changes to the product ¢ Technische Anderungen vorbehalten o Le
producteur réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications techniques au produit e Il produttore mantiene il diritto di apportare
modifiche tecniche al prodotto e Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas e Produsent forbeholder seg retten til & endre
tekniske egenskaper ved produktet e Alle rechten en technische wijzigingen voorbehouden e Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo na
technické zmény vyrobku e Valmistaja pidattda oikeuden tehda tuotteeseen teknisid muutoksia e Tillverkaren har ratt att utféra
tekniska féréandringar for produkten



Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
FRET0-5656 (mm) (mm)
001 . L 1 1| 70x68 | 5600
002 it o 0 2 [ 70035 | 5600
009 : L0 0 2| 70x68 | 1600
010 | 1 0 28| T0x35 | 1600
ot it 8 i 1 70x135 | 5600
012 - - oy | 2| a3 | 5900
M | g Oy — HEn | 2| T0x13s | 5900
0t it =2 6 | 70035 | 3605
015 e 22| 70x135 | 1155
016 I 8 T0x135 1155
017 it - ————— 1| 70035 | 5600
/El\ 008 007
= _—\\ [~ 006
W1-1 ® u Y 00 1
_—\\ [T~ 004
=T _ ) o = 003
5600
/El\ 008 007
= _—\\ [—_ 006
W2-1 = 5] v 005 1
_—\ [T~ 004
T U o T 003
5600
Feundafion- Fundament- Fondation- Fandazione- Vigas de cimenfacion
AR1 . 2 80x60 5380
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fendazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR2 . 2 80x60 5220
%0 Purlin- Dachpfeffe- Arbalefrier- E?Zrﬁc(e)xrecclo- Viguefa de fejado 250
PR1 L 60x240 5900
%0 Purlin- Dachpfefte- Arbaléfrier- ?Zrégrettlo- Vigueta de fejado %0
PR2 D 1 60x240 5900
RB21 Roof board- Dachbreff- Madrier du teit- Tavela —— - 89510 305
tetto- Tabla de tejade -
Dia.1 Diamond- Deckbrett- Madrier- Tavola di copertura- ) 195140 300
Rombo =
Eave edging- Bachrandbretft- Madrier en bordure du - <
EaE1-1 ===\ L 16x95 2950
: tait- Tavala bordo tetto- Tabla de valadizo EES X
g7, | Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo % s | 1m0 | 348
frontone- Tabla de facia
FaB6-1 Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo % L 19x95 3245
ah” frontone- Tabla de facia
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baquette 777
RE2-1 7 2| 32xk0 | 2650
en bordure du toit- Rinfarzo bordo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejads = 4
] -©- | Object name FRE70-5656 Page 1/3
J




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
FRE70-5656 (mm) (mm)
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette 77X
RE2-2 %% 2| 30 | 3250
en bordure du toit- Rinfoerze bordo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado 27 X
Sics_1 S.ide slat - Randleiste - Baguette en bordure - ) 284S g1
Listello bordo 5
Sicit Side slaf- Randleis’re— Baguette en bordure- Listan === L 1970 07
de borde- Listello bordo
Sis12 Side slat- Randleis’re— Baguette en bordure- Liston === ) 1970 154
de borde- Listello berdo
Sico1 Side slat- Randleis’re— Baguette en bordure- Liston === ) 1005 39
de borde- Listello berdo
, -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation- @
F 1 USE
"™ | Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion =
QULSY | Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a mortaiser- )
damik S 5 1| U70-3R
38?13'5 Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- 30.35 ?" ]‘
KULEN | Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle- . | vz
GP-T11 | KULENGP- TUT0-61R
KULEN | Detail- Betail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle- : | wal
V-1 | KULENGV- TUT0-61R
KULEN | Detail- Betail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle- | wal
GY-65 | KULENGY- TUT0-61R
QULKat | Door fittings- Tirbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta | ur0-3R
eHOBEk | porta- Manilla puerta- QULKateHOBEK
QuLL | Door fittings- Tirbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta v utooaR
nkHOBE | porta- Manilla puerta- QULlinkHOBE
SNUZ | L-iron- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo 20x20x40 20 | ARx+Wall, 01
URAS | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 3¢70mn —_— 550 | RB2-1
KRS || Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm p— 18 | UT0-32R; TAT0-20L
QKR& g . KULENGY-65; EaE1-1
. _ _ _ _ — . e . . !
cy507N | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm 200 Sistx; Sis2-1: FaBx-
aKRL || Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- &5x70mm p——— 30 | SiSs-1; 001; 009; 013
%% Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4x16mm P— 2 cIple |
KB | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x40nm — 1
KR || Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm = b | KULENG-T1
QUREX | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm P 8 | ARx
QRO | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vife- Tornilo- 6x180mn P 20 | PR
QALp | Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la
- 1| TAT0-2L
ainV | fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla- QALpainV
aAF? | Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Crémaillere-
e 2 | TAT0-22L
L0Zn | Fissativo finestra- Fijador de ventana- GAF240Zn 5
] -© |Object name FRE70-5656 Page 2/3



AutoCAD SHX Text
Object name

AutoCAD SHX Text
Page

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRE70-5656

AutoCAD SHX Text
2/3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pos

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPECIFICATION-STÜCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATIÓN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRE70-5656

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pcs

AutoCAD SHX Text
Profile

AutoCAD SHX Text
(mm)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Length

AutoCAD SHX Text
(mm)

AutoCAD SHX Text
RE2-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette

AutoCAD SHX Text
en bordure du toit- Rinforzo bordo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
32x40

AutoCAD SHX Text
3250

AutoCAD SHX Text
SiS5-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Side slat - Randleiste - Baguette en bordure -

AutoCAD SHX Text
Listello bordo 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
28x45

AutoCAD SHX Text
911

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sis1-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Listón

AutoCAD SHX Text
de borde- Listello bordo

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x70

AutoCAD SHX Text
1072

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sis1-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Listón

AutoCAD SHX Text
de borde- Listello bordo

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x70

AutoCAD SHX Text
1254

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sis2-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Listón

AutoCAD SHX Text
de borde- Listello bordo

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
19x95

AutoCAD SHX Text
1394

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fim

AutoCAD SHX Text
-Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijación

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QULSy

AutoCAD SHX Text
damik

AutoCAD SHX Text
30/35

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a mortaiser-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- 30.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
GP-111

AutoCAD SHX Text
Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle-

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULENGP- TU70-61R

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV-111

AutoCAD SHX Text
Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle-

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULENGV- TU70-61R

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
GY-65

AutoCAD SHX Text
Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle-

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULENGY- TU70-61R

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QULKat

AutoCAD SHX Text
eHOBEk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Door fittings- Türbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta

AutoCAD SHX Text
porta- Manilla puerta- QULKateHOBEk

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QULli

AutoCAD SHX Text
nkHOBE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Door fittings- Türbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta

AutoCAD SHX Text
porta- Manilla puerta- QULlinkHOBE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNU2

AutoCAD SHX Text
02040

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-iron- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo 20x20x40

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
QNA3

AutoCAD SHX Text
x70ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 3x70mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
550

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR3

AutoCAD SHX Text
x20ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4_

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x50ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4_

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x70ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR4

AutoCAD SHX Text
x16ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4x16mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR5x

AutoCAD SHX Text
40TXZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x40mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
76

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR5

AutoCAD SHX Text
x90ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR6x

AutoCAD SHX Text
120ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
QKR6x

AutoCAD SHX Text
180ZN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x180mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
QALp

AutoCAD SHX Text
ainV

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la

AutoCAD SHX Text
fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla- QALpainV

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
USE

AutoCAD SHX Text
U70-32R

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wall2

AutoCAD SHX Text
U70-32R

AutoCAD SHX Text
U70-32R

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARx+Wall;   011

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB2-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
U70-32R; TA70-22L

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULENGY-65; EaE1-1;

AutoCAD SHX Text
SiS5-1; 001; 009; 013

AutoCAD SHX Text
KULENGx-111

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARx

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRx

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA70-22L

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA70-22L

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sis1-x; Sis2-1; FaBx-

AutoCAD SHX Text
QAF2

AutoCAD SHX Text
40Zn

AutoCAD SHX Text
Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Crémaillere-

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fissativo finestra- Fijador de ventana- QAF240Zn


Pas SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
FRE70-5656 (mm) (mm)

KU Threaded rod—. Gewindestangen- Barre filtee- Asta g 2000

filettata- Varilla roscada M10

Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta
KL? _ _ [N L 340

filettata- Varilla roscada M10
K3 Threaded rod—. Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta L 20

filettata- Varilla roscada M10

Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca-

ut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dade- Tuerca o) 8 | Kix

M10mm

Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-

S 8 | KL

10x30mm *

Extension nut- Verl3 ter- E

xtension nu .er angerungsmutter- Ecrou ) — s | Kix

rallonge- Dado di prolunga- Tuerca de extension- JM10

Captive nut- Einschlagmutter- E iffes- Dad

aptive n.u inschlagmutter- Ecrou a griffes- Bado @ s | Kix

aragno filettatura- Tuerca arana- LM10

Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1290x1044 1
Sis2-x
TAT0
=221 = < N74x928mm
Sis1-x
Boor - Tir - Porte - Porta-Puerta 835x1900 1
n
735x1831mm
U70-32R
i

] -©- | Object name FRE70-5656 Page 3/3




5900

5600

10

5260

250

5260
1 1
27.6Tm2
-
239x1955




5380

5380

AR?2

AR1

AR?2

AR1




e V 005
== | |
002
o
010
1h 10 KULENGY-65 :
13 10 010
12 10 010
11 10 010
120 }8 KULENGV-11M w KULENGP-111 §i§
7 10 | 010
6 10 010
5 10 010
L 10 010
3 | 010
- r i _ I b
1430 2400 -
10 00
5330

&=

5600

70
|

KL1+KL3

3038




B T~ s
7 0 007
KL1KL3 w 2 —% ——
—\\ [~ 004

18 B Y 03

i 02

16 02

5 002

1t 002

3 002

12 002

f 002

10 002

9 002

B 02

7 002

6 002

5 002

: 002

3 002
Wall? 1 7|r =) =] 88%

5261
1o 0
5330

@"a’

5600

a__s’

KL1+KL3

3038




KL1+KL2

17
16

5900

250 250
SEElin 20
5260
100 70 70 100
| 5330 |

5600

KL1+KL2

2295




KL1+KL2

17
16

5900

250 250
SEElin 20
H 015 016 H
H 015 016 H
H 015 016 H
H 015 2 016 H
H 015 e 016 H
H 015 016 H
H 015 016 A H
H 015 016 < H
H 014 H
H 014 H
H 014 H
H 014 H
H 01k H
H 014 H
985 1295 155 840 985
100 70 70 100
| 5330 |

5600

KL1+KL2

2295




L 1&T 8T 18T T&T 18T 13T 18T T&T 19T T87 15T T8T T8T 8T 18T T8T 18T TET1




	1. kontrleht FR-EL-PAV-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-nl-no-dk-fi-se
	3. esileht FR-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-no-nl-cz-fi-se
	Garage 6 kit Spets 2 2015.10.08 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





